&  Merit Badges

9:00-
9:30

9:30-
10:00

Lifesaving *

10:00-
10:30

10:30-
11:00

11:00-
11:30

11:30-
12:00

Swimming *

2:00-
2:30

2:30-
3:00

Swimming *

3:00-
3:30

3:30-
4:00

4:00-
4:30

4:30-
5:00

Sm. Boat Sailing | Motorboating | Instructional Swim | Instructional Swim Open Swim
Kayaking ‘ Canoeing Sm. Boat Sailing Open Boating
Mile Swim

B.S.A. Lifeguard (full day)

Leatherwork Photography Leatherwork Leatherwork Game Design Open Craft/Extra
Art Textile ‘Sculpture Wood Carving |Indian Lore Textile ‘Sculpture Time to Complete
Basketry Wood Carving |Basketry Graphic Arts Basketry Projects

Environmental Science * Environmental Science * | Environmental Science *
Fish & Fish & Composite Materials/ | Fish & Fish &

Nature Wildiife | wildiife | vveather Pulp and Paper Wildiife | Wildlife | ERETEY
Mammal | Mammal : Soil & Water Mammal | Mammal

Astronomy Study Study Plant Science Conservation Study Study Astronomy
Forestry Space Exploration

Full Day Program - Recommended for first-time campers

Camping * Camping * Camping * First Aid * First Aid *
Pioneering ‘ Signs, Signals & Codes Orienteering
Wilderness Wilderness Totin’ Totin’
Survival Survival Chip Chip

Welding Automotive Maint. | Woodwork Welding Open

Digital Technology | Open Computer Lab

Electricity Electricity Architecture Robotics Robotics

Engineering Program- | Digital Electron- | Digital Program- Open Lab
ming Tech. ics Tech. ming

Chemistry Chemistry Nuclear Science
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&  Merit Badges

9:30-
10:00

9:00-
9:30

10:00-
10:30

10:30-
11:00

Personal Management™

11:30-
12:00

11:00-
11:30

Cooking*

2:00-
2:30

2:30-
3:00

Cooking™*

3:30-
4:00

3:00-
3:30

Fam. Life* | Fam. Life*

4:00-
4:30

4:30-
5:00

Cit. in the Comm.*

Cit. in the Comm*

Cit. in the Comm*

Cit. in the Nation*

Cit. in the Nation*

Cit. in the Nation*

Cit. in the World*

Cit. in the World*

Communications*®

Cit. in the World*

Emergency Prep*

Communications*®

* Denotes Eagle required.
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