

## **Merit Badges**

9:00- 9:30	9:30- 10:00	10:00- 10:30	10:30- 11:00	11:00- 11:30	11:30- 12:00	2:00- 2:30	2:30- 3:00	3:00- 3:30	3:30- 4:00	4:00- 4:30	4:30- 5:00	
Aquati	cs											
Lifesaving * Swimming *						Swimming *						
Sm. Boat Sailing		Motorboating		Instructional Swim		Instructional Swim		Open Swim				
Kayaking		Canoein		g		Sm. Boat Sailing		Open Boating				
Mile Swim							]					
B.S.A. L	ifeguard	(full day)										
Field Sports												
Fishing		Athletics	Sports	Personal Fitness*		Personal Fitness*		Open Sports				
Climbing												
Climbin	g		Climbin	g		Open Climb						
Archer	y Range	;				<b>'</b>						
Archery			Archery			Archery			Open Shoot			
Shooting Range												
Rifle		Rifle		Rifle		Shotgun		Shotgun		Open Shoot		
Handid	raft											
Leather	therwork Photography		aphy	Leatherwork		Leatherwork		Game Design		Open Craft/Extra		
Art			Sculpture			Indian I	Indian Lore Textile		Sculpture			
Basketr	v	Wood Carving		Basketry		Graphic Arts		Basketr	Dun: note		-	
	•	onserva										
Environmental Science *						Environmental S		cience * Environ		mental Science *		
Nature		Fish & Wildlife	Fish & Wildlife	Weather	•	Composite Pulp and F	,	Fish & Wildlife	Fish & Wildlife	Energy	Energy	
Astrono	my	Mammal Study	Mammal Study	Plant So	cience	Soil & Wa Conservat		Mammal Study	Mammal Study	Astronomy		
	Forestry		7			Space Exploration						
Project	t LEAF (	(Learnir	ig, Expl	oration,	Advano	ement a	and Fun	)				
Full Day	Program	<b>n</b> - Recor	nmended	l for first-	time can	npers						
Perform	ming Ar											
Theater		Music	Music	Public S <sub>1</sub>	peaking	Moviem	aking	Music	Music	Open Pra	ctice Time	
Scout S	Skills											
Camping *		Camping *		Camping *		First Aid *			First Aid *			
Pioneering			Signs, Signals & Codes		Orienteering							
			Wilderness Survival		Wilderness Survival		Totin' Chip	Totin' Chip				
Trades												
Welding		Automotive Maint.		Woodwork		Welding		Open				
Digital Technology Open Computer Lab												
STEM Week – Week 4												
Electricity		Electricity		Architecture		Robotics		Robotic	s			
Enginee	ring	Program- Digital Electron- Digital ming Tech. Electron- ics Tech.			Program- ming		Open Lab					
Chemistry				Chemistry		Nuclear Science						







## **Merit Badges**

9:00- 9:30	9:30- 10:00	10:00- 10:30	10:30- 11:00	11:00- 11:30	11:30- 12:00	2:00- 2:30	2:30- 3:00	3:00- 3:30	3:30- 4:00	4:00- 4:30	4:30- 5:00	
Eagle Badges (Eagle Week Only)												
Personal Management*			Cooking*		Cooking*		Fam. Life*	Fam. Life*				
Cit. in the Comm.*		Cit. in the Comm.*		Cit. in the Comm.*		Cit. in the Nation*		Cit. in the Nation*		Cit. in the Nation*		
		Cit. in the World*		Cit. in the World*							Cit. in the World*	
				Communications*				Emergency Prep.*		Communications*		

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes Eagle required.





(**1**